
In accordance with NYSE Holiday Closures, Tickrs Clearing will be closed in observance of the following US Holidays: 
 

Holiday 2025 2026 2027 

New Year’s Day Wednesday, January 1 Thursday, January 1 Friday, January 1 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday, January 20 Monday, January 19 Monday, January 18 

Washington's Birthday Monday, February 17 Monday, February 16 Monday, February 15 

Good Friday Friday, April 18 Friday, April 3 Friday, March 26 

Memorial Day Monday, May 26 Monday, May 25 Monday, May 31 

Juneteenth National 
Independence Day 

Thursday, June 19 Friday, June 19 Friday, June 18 (Juneteenth National 
Independence Day observed) 

Independence Day Friday, July 4* Friday, July 3 (Independence Day 
observed) 

Monday, July 5 (Independence Day 
observed) 

Labor Day Monday, September 1 Monday, September 7 Monday, September 6 

Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 27** Thursday, November 26** Thursday, November 25** 

Christmas Day Thursday, December 25*** Friday, December 25*** Friday, December 24 (Christmas Day 
observed) 

 
* NYSE will close early at 1:00 p.m. (1:15 p.m. for eligible options) on Thursday, July 3, 2025. NYSE American Equities, NYSE Arca Equities, NYSE National, and NYSE 
Texas late trading sessions will close at 5:00 p.m. All times are Eastern Time. 

** NYSE will close early at 1:00 p.m. (1:15 p.m. for eligible options) on Friday, November 28, 2025, Friday, November 27, 2026, and Friday, November 26, 2027 (the day 
after Thanksgiving). NYSE American Equities, NYSE Arca Equities, NYSE National, and NYSE Texas late trading sessions will close at 5:00 p.m. All times are Eastern Time. 

*** NYSE will close early at 1:00 p.m. (1:15 p.m. for eligible options) on Wednesday, December 24, 2025, and Thursday, December 24, 2026. NYSE American Equities, 
NYSE Arca Equities, NYSE National, and NYSE Texas late trading sessions will close at 5:00 p.m. All times are Eastern Time. 

 


